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BC Athlete Performance Summary  
  

Personal Bests:  

1. Courtney Hufsmith, 1500m, 4:11.81, 3rd – University of Saskatchewan 

Podium Finish:  

1. Sarah Mitton, Shot Put, 18.31, 1st – University of Windsor 
2. Nicole Hutchinson, 5000m, 15:48.06, 2nd – Villanova University 
3. Courtney Hufsmith, 1500m, 4:11.81, 3rd – University of Saskatchewan 

Top 8 Finish:  

1. Kieran Lumb, 5000m, 14:06.08, 4th – University of British Columbia  
2. Branna MacDougall, 10000m, 34:09.81, 4th – Queen’s University 
3. Jean-Simon Desgagnés, 3000mSC, 8:36.20, 4th – Université Laval 
4. Gabrielle Rains, Discus, 55.74, 4th – Florida International University  
5. Duan Asemota, 100m, 10.39, 5th – Ohio State University 
6. Joy SpearChief-Morris, 100mH, 13.34, 5th – University of Western 

Ontario 
7. Jenna Westaway, 800m, 2:02.65, 5th – University of Guelph 
8. Lucia Stafford, 1500m, 4:12.70, 5th – University of Toronto 
9. Laura Dickinson, 10000m, 34:17.95, 5th – Syracuse University 
10. Farah Abdulkarim, 10000m, 29:43.51, 5th – University of Mississippi 
11. Ryan Smeeton, 3000mSC, 8:40.00, 5th – Oklahoma State 
 
 
 



12. Team Canada, 4x400m Relay Women, 3:34.62, 5th  
Zoe Sherar – University of Guelph 
Jenna Westaway – University of Guelph 
Lucia Stafford – University of Toronto 
Mäité Bouchard – Université de Sherbrooke 

13. Madeleine Price, 400m, 52.08, 6th – Duke University  
14. Mike Tate, 5000m, 14:19.65, 6th – Southern Utah University 
15. Jessy Lacourse, 3000mSC, 10:02.92, 6th – Université Laval 
16. Brittany Crew, Shot Put, 17.07, 7th – York University 

 

Top 12 Finish:  

1. Keira Christie-Galloway, 100mH, 13.46, 9th – Iowa State University 
2. Mäité Bouchard, 800m, 2:03.18, 9th – Université de Sherbrooke 
3. Benjamin Preisner, 10000m, 30:27.37, 9th – University of Tulsa 
4. Anne-Marie Comeau, Half Marathon, 1:16:18, 9th – Université Laval 
5. Chanell Botsis, Hammer Throw, 60.16, 9th – University of Connecticut 
6. Zoe Sherar, 400m, 52.49, 10th – University of Guelph 
7. Catherine Beauchemin, 3000mSC, 10:18.67, 11th – Université Laval 
8. Sade McCreath-Tardiel, 100m, 11.65, 12th – Bethune-Cookman 

University 
9. Ashley Pryke, Javelin, 49.82, 12th – University of Memphis 
10. Rachael Wolfs, Pole Vault, 3.91, 12th – University of Windsor 
11. Skylar Sieben, Heptathlon, 5037, 12th – University of Arizona 

 

Top 24 Finish:  

1. Kevin Robertson, 1500m, 3:46.15, 13th – Université de Montreal 
2. Joseph Daniels, 110mH, 14.15, 14th – Princeton University 
3. Shane Moffo, 110mH, 27.40, 15th – Central Michigan University 
4. Jesse Thibodeau, Long Jump, 7.56, 15th – Princeton University 
5. Bridget Deveau, Heptathlon, 4020, 16th – University of Massachusetts 
6. Brittni Wolczyk, Javelin, 48.01, 19th – University of Nebraska - Lincoln 
7. Brian Obonna, Triple Jump, 15.06, 20th – Lamar University 

 

Not Ranked:  

1. Makiah Hunt, Pole Vault, NM – University of South Dakota 
2. Tristan Slater, Pole Vault, NM – University of Tennessee 
3. Kaila Butler, Hammer Throw, NM – Bowling Green State University 
4. Karson Kowalchuk, 200m, DNS – Mississippi State 

 



 BC athlete’s Performance Summary relative to Team Canada at the 30th Summer Universiade 2019 

# of BC Athletes on Team  5 Team Canada Total  40 % of BC Athletes on  
Team  

 12.5% 

# of BC Athletes with  
Podium Finish  

1 Team Canada Total  3 % of BC Athletes with  
Podium Finish  

33.33% 

# of BC Athletes in Top 8  2 Team Canada Total  22 % of BC Athletes in  
Top 8  

 9.09% 

  

Performance analysis, ranked by placing in the final, of Team Canada at the 30th Summer Universiade 2019 

Name  Gender  Event(s)  Discipline  Province  Place  Performance  Type  

Sarah Mitton F Shot Put TH NS 1 18.31 Gold 

Nicole Hutchinson F 5000m LD BC 2 15:48.06 Silver 

Courtney Hufsmith F 1500m MD SK 3 4:11.81 Bronze 

Kieran Lumb M 5000m LD BC 4 14:06.08 Top 8 

Branna MacDougall F  10000m  LD ON 4 34:09.81 Top 8 

Jean-Simon Desgagnés M 3000mSC MD QC 4 8:36.20 Top 8 

Gabrielle Rains F Discus TH AB 4 55.74 Top 8 

Duan Asemota M 100m SP ON 5 10.39 Top 8 

Joy SpearChief-Morris F 100mH HU AB 5 13.34 Top 8 

Jenna Westaway F 800m MD AB 5 2:02.65 Top 8 

Lucia Stafford F 1500m MD ON 5 4:12.70 Top 8 

Laura Dickinson F 10000m LD NB 5 34:17.95 Top 8 

Farah Abdulkarim M 10000m LD ON 5 29:43.51 Top 8 

Ryan Smeeton M 3000mSC MD AB 5 8:40.00 Top 8 

Zoe Sherar 
Jenna Westaway 
Lucia Stafford 
Mäité Bouchard F 

4x400m 
Relay SP 

ON 
AB 
ON 
QC 5 3:34.62 Top 8 

Madeline Price F 400m SP ON 6 52.08 Top 8 

Mike Tate F 5000m LD NS 6 14:19.65 Top 8 

Jessy Lacourse F 3000mSC MD QC 6 10:02.92 Top 8 

Brittany Crew F Shot Put TH ON 7 17.07 Top 8 



Keira Christie-Galloway F 100mH HU ON 9 13.46 Top 12 

Mäité Bouchard F 800m MD QC 9 2:03.18 Top 12 

Benjamin Preisner M 10000m LD ON 9 30:27.37 Top 12 

Anne-Marie Comeau F 
Half 
Marathon LD QC 9 1:16:18 Top 12 

Chanell Botsis F Hammer TH BC 9 60.16 Top 12 

Zoe Sherar F 400m SP ON 10 52.49 Top 12 

Catherine Beauchemin F 3000mSC MD QC 11 10:18.67 Top 12 

Sade McCreath-Tardiel F 100m SP ON 12 11.65 Top 12 

Ashley Pryke F Javelin TH ON 12 49.82 Top 12 

Rachael Wolfs F Pole Vault JU ON 12 3.91 Top 12 

Skylar Sieben F Heptathlon  AB 12 5037 Top 12 

Kevin Robertson M 1500m MD QC 13 3:46.15 Top 24 

Joseph Daniels M 110mH HU ON 14 14.15 Top 24 

Shane Moffo M 110mH HU ON 15 27.40 Top 24 

Jesse Thibodeau M Long Jump JU QC 15 7.56 Top 24 

Bridget Deveau F Heptathlon  NS 16 4020 Top 24 

Brittni Wolczyk F Javelin TH BC 19 48.01 Top 24 

Brian Obonna M 
Triple 
Jump JU ON 20 15.06 Top 24 

Makiah Hunt F Pole Vault JU ON  NM  

Tristan Slater M Pole Vault JU ON  NM  

Kaila Butler F Hammer TH BC  NM  

Karson Kowalchuk M 200m SP ON  DNS  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  


